- 1 HR13
- 2 165249-1
- 3 By Representative Buskey
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 05-MAR-15

1 165249-1:n:03/04/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-928 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING FRIENDSHIP MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH ON 8 THE DEDICATION OF A FAMILY COMMUNITY LIFE CENTER. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 12 are herein proudly presented to Friendship Missionary Baptist 13 Church of Mobile, Alabama, on the dedication of a Family 14 Community Life Center on May 18, 2014; and WHEREAS, notably, the Family Community Life Center 15 features a full size gym, a walking track, all purpose rooms, 16 17 a commercial kitchen, a computer room, and an exercise room with a sauna; and 18 WHEREAS, Friendship Missionary Baptist Church was 19 organized in 1948, and milestones were recorded when the 20 21 church moved to its 10th Street location, when a new building was erected and many ministries were implemented, when the 22 23 church's current edifice was dedicated in March 1999, when the 24 church's borders were enlarged to include a second site in 25 Moss Point, Mississippi, in October 2004, when the Child Development Center opened in March 2007, and when the new 26 27 Family Life Center was completed in 2013; and

Page 1

1 WHEREAS, Friendship Missionary Baptist Church has 2 served as a beacon of God's love and grace and continues to 3 further its ministry throughout the community with the Family 4 Community Life Center; now therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Friendship Missionary Baptist 7 Church is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is 8 offered to the meritorious entity in deepest admiration and 9 appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued 10 blessings.